Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-14-002652 | 12MAR2014 GK HMR

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151563-2

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528753
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528753

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

[ ] -
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
RAGHAVENDRA -_—
TTI?ELREWFIASNECESSP EL::HILFE fffff APVD RAGHAVENDRA
bLc FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PL
1 PLC APPLICATOR
'@'E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |PRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA +
N L A3 C- 1528753
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |$"EET 1 OF 5 |REV AT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2
TS DRAWTRG TS UPURLTSRED [ FECERSED 707 FULICATIOR B Ta oIS REVISIONS
T oo 57 T ST e comraRaTTon. AL TS REEVED iew 5o Locaren SEICU\D» 94@)5 PO Y — B S
Nf@;;? REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION / AT REAR HOLES 458637-3 A SEE ECO-07-003991 rEB2007 | MC | MC
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER '
A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS I R R A - - /3
BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION — . [2
A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - 1338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
. - -1 - - 70
- - SPARE PARTS KIT :
\ A . - N N N N N - N N b{)
(37) B - - 58
N - . - L L PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 67
1510 (REF) ‘ = 7. 11£0.5 : 2
b Moo ERED . [ 2804 0201 - lolelela]2]e 21017-2  [SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL [YCO CRIMP SPECS , . JRE — — - - e
- . - . S D
TERMINAL NAME: 4.8mm TAB WITH DOUBLE LOCKING LANCE | ATOR A AZYREF - \ 3-18031-0 [SCR, SET, CUP POINT Hb X 6.0
CR MP‘ SI7E ‘ TYPE ‘ RANGE Ij/ Sl - - 162
WIRE | 1.7 L.070 N1 F 0 20-0 30 -l2lelel 222 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
INSUL 2.29 [.090 INJ 0 [ 10-1.60 [.043-.063 INJ TERMINAL SUPPORT - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘5‘14' ;f?R’ ETN SM,\HD\ (’AP‘(ML\X 0.0 hO
LOCAT |ON T | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS SR 55
460 T.181 IN] — 408-8322 3 408-8490 A e R B B R R B - ]
TERMINAL  |l14-18022 - @ FEED /5\ - HEEE i Pl FEED 56
_ || APPL SPEC - - 21.50 [.846 IN) B - 55
‘ -l alala]4a]q SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0} 5
TERMINALS APPLIED P52 “lelelelela]e SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 % 20.0 53
- ; =24 @ RN | NUT, HEK, REG W3 52
P — ™ / (67) RN | BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5]
963824 - - - 2 : 2
- ~ T -l \ SPACER, TONKER 50
20c00¢ - \ [ \ SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - e - CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
, , . , RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. . . . R [ APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
s e e I [ \ \ PLUG, NYLON 45
WiR CRIMP HEIG - W
¢ ezt ;EJ ¥ N p RN [ RAM 421
) ¢ l.21 £0.03 [.048 £.001 IN] N N I I I B 42
4)
0. 35mm |14 40.03 [.045 4+ 001 INI \/ (;f\ - | | | | 1, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
0. 25mi .10 40,03 [.043 +.001 [N [ N - 40
Z.comn = T RN | SUB-ASSY 39
0. 20m 1.08 4£0.03 [.043 +.001 IN] [ \ T | 38
- - | T | ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
| - - / / B 36
/ - Sl | | 2-1320934-5 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
) - ’ -lelelel2ala]e |-18024-0 |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
NN | 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
T | § 2 [SCR, SKI HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
- - @ T | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
RN | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
l ST | SPACER, CRIMPER [28
2l2l2lz2]2]z2 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
@ } S \ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
- > g \" S BN | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A B N7 . _ = : 7 NN | PLATE, STRIP GUIDI 24
/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 3 /) @\\\“\‘»ﬁ\f RN [ SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 o o ~ ) o \ ) /o oA Sl -l STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. / — - [ SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2|
3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE , ) / ‘ , D T S N T L B WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG Md 2
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE [NFORMATION. y P /) \ / / \ T B ‘ I - - STRIPPER }9
, : . DR e i 8
. . . \\ A —
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION W\ AN SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT L7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. \\ AN \ S I IS A S N - |6
A o . NN B N - 15
/5N FEED MAY REQUIRE ADJUSTING WHEN CHANGING FROM N \ I e - |4
NE \ A NOANOT > ~ > -
ONE TERMINAL TO ANOTHER. () (o) ' P R R e T ey - 3
v e/ BN | SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
o - . RN [ STOP, SHEAR ||
¥ WARNING R AN \ ‘ SHEAR HOLDER, TRONT, CUT 10
ON( LNQIA‘L%A‘I \QI“L MVE\T WIRE K - I I I I 46200 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
EF‘%‘L% LHLR(YEQTFM‘“E%TSH\‘JEE AN Tz 22 | | 1-1633130-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 070 8
N J. st OF o EN) — PR 5 “bharrD =
- -24064]-2 ACER
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP I 3
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S TSI
MMAQ‘L 10 CR\MP\ [OOL ING RN [ 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
o 7 ) T | 7360119 |[BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ W n DAT A N an° ST -1 -1 -1 - - g4l AN a2l z2T1 | | 8-456135-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 T - E 83 RN | | 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRINPER B
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S A A N A e N |- 82 @ ‘ 21 e |e ‘ I | 1-456404-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ||
- - - - - - - . - o} . N . o~ i
A ) ;(‘] T70-76|-72|-71| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
(47) ~ N IR I R S R , N 7/ 3 TR s Rt T8 e e BB B o o [0 0 oy g L IAN200 tyca Tyco Electronics
e S \r& 8/‘ - - - - - - - - - 8 CHE Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
T~ et = prHEnsions otk SE SeeliiEe: [ 2 JANZOOT [t —
P (19) - I L1 RSNV, FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P _ IR e ey I R - - 75 PR 1 e HDI APPLICATOR
(29) B I B T - - 5 @e—Jpne ¢ -
o \\;/ 4ric + . See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED 10
- - - - - I - 1~ 74 VRIERTL ST B} = WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 (C=15281753 -
-T7|-76|-72|-T1] =6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION e : : R T— ™ i T 7%

WP 4005 REV 31MAR2000 I

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528753 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1






